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4-H Council and Committee Members 2023-2024   

• A committee chair is assigned and will contact committee members for involvement. All 4-H 
Leaders and/or parents are allowed to participate on committees. 

Executive Committee  
• Juanita Braun - President  juanitacm@bektel.com  701-527-6769 
• April Meckle – Vice President  april_volo@hotmail.com  701-400-9289 
• Jenny Lemer -Co-Sec.   jennifer.lemer@hotmail.com  701-341-1441  
• Erica Skoglund – Co-Sec.  skoglunderica@hotmail.com  701-570-4340 
• Kari Walth -Tres.   cloverpower4h@gmail.com  218-343-0142 

 
Static Committee 
Help set up for the 4-H Achievement Days. Provide ideas for judges to the Extension office. 
Provide feedback on how to improve the 4-H Achievement Days. Work “the floor” during the 
event. Assist with clean-up for the 4-H Achievement Days. Use 4-H Council for general policy 
changes and financial decisions.  Help with State Fair packing and unloading of projects. 

• Melody Morrison   morrisonjm21@hotmail.com       701-400-6365 
• Marie Horning    horning@bis.midco.net  701-255-0069 
• Laurette Nagel    rich.laurette@yahoo.com  701-258-0014 
• Kari Walth    cloverpower4h@gmail.com  218-343-0142 
• Lynn Carlson    mrlwcarlson@gmail.com  701-238-7881 
• Jason Cherney    jason.cherney@gmail.com  701-595-0703 
• Shari Huettl    shari.huettl@gmail.com  701-400-1258  
• April Meckle    april_volo@hotmail.com  701-400-9289 
• Priscilla Sauer    sauerj3@hotmail.com  701-721-8693 
• Erica Skoglund    skoglunderica@hotmail.com  701-570-4340 
• Tiffany Reisenauer   tiffany@dvorakmotors.com  701-290-2222 

 
Large Animal Committee – Horse and Livestock  
Discuss issues pertaining to the operation of Achievement Days for large 
animals. Help plan, organize, set up and clean up for the event.  Make 
recommendation regarding issues regarding the animal premium sale.  
Use 4-H Council for general policy changes and financial decisions. 

• Jana Job    janajob2999@gmail.com  701-391-5157 
• Shannon Avard   sleingang23@yahoo.com  701-934-5437 
• Sherri Landsiedel   landsiedels@bektel.com  701-400-9065 
• Heather Lang    ndsterlingcuts@gmail.com  701-226-2846 
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Small Animal Committee – Pets, Rabbits and Poultry  
Discuss issues pertaining to the operation of Achievement Days for large 
animals. Help plan, organize, set up and clean up for the event.  Make 
recommendation regarding issues regarding the animal premium sale.  
Use 4-H Council for general policy changes and financial decisions. 

• Tiffany Kuntz   tiffkuntz85@gmail.com  701-527-5280 
• Marie Horning   horning@bis.midco.net  701-255-0069 
• Priscilla Sauer   sauerj3@hotmail.com  701-721-8693 

Awards Committee  
• Juanita Braun   juanitacm@bektel.com  701-527-6769 
• Marie Horning   horning@bis.midco.net  701-226-6659 
• April Meckle   april_volo@hotmail.com  701-400-9289 
• Peggy Peterson  jpkkpeterson@gmail.com 
• Shannon Avard  sleingang23@yahoo.com  701-934-5437 

ElRoy E. Haadem Memorial Fund Committee 
• Juanita Braun - Chair  juanitacm@bektel.com  701-527-6769 
• Carol Haadem   corrinapfaff@hotmail.com  
• Marie Horning   horning@bis.midco.net  701-255-0069 
• Amelia Doll   amelia.k.doll@gmail.com  701-595-0663 
• Tiffany Kuntz   tiffkuntz85@gmail.com  701-527-5280 
• Corrina Pfaff (sec/treas) corrinapfaff@hotmail.com                  701-220-4637 

Menoken Grove Committee 
Responsible for the functions, upkeep, improvements and financial decisions concerning the    
Menoken Grove Picnic Park. 

• Sean Agnew   seanagnew@me.com   701-220-0538 
• Bob Blotsky   bob@purecountry.biz   701-673-3305 
• Shirley Ryberg   ryberg@bektel.com   701-391-0166 
• Margaret Wood- contact mmwood@midco.net   701-221-3096 
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